Girls Age 5-8 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards

8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 30.86 701 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/24/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

2 32.05 626 Su, Mia 8 PC Unattached 1/7/2018 2018 PC SSF C/B/A+

3 32.24 615 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

4 32.49 599 Forbes, Cameron 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 6/9/2018 2018 PC SRN C/B/A+

5 32.58 594 Lin, Francesca 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

6 32.93 573 Cooper, Chloe 8 PC The Hills Hurricane Swimming 7/21/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

7 32.98 570 Hutchinson, Rylee 8 PC Courtside Swim Club 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

8 33.29 552 Kraemer, Marni 8 PC Unattached 3/25/2018 2018 PC NNA Age-Group Open

9 3341 544 Bailey, Vivienne 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 10/1/2017 2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

10 33.43 543 Swall, Alexandra 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 10/15/2017 2017 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

11 33.44 543 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 6/17/2018 2018 PC QSS-WEST-PEAK Tri-
Meet

12 33.45 542 Smith, Isabella 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 7/21/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

13 33.51 539 Qiu, Elise 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 3/25/2018 2018 PC PSL C/B/A+

14 33.61 533 Angell, Michaela 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 2/24/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

15 33.62 532 Hayashi, Claire 8 PC Napa Valley Swim Team 1/27/2018 2018 PC VJO C/B/A+

16 33.85 519 Rutter, Violet 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 7/14/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

17 33.87 518 Salgarino, Eilidh 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 11/19/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

18 33.88 517 Kunze Briseno, Elena 8 PC SOLO Aguatics 12/10/2017 2017 PC SOLO C/B/A+

19 33.89 516 Krauss, Sierra 8 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  10/29/2017 2017 PC LAC C/B/BB+

20 34.17 500 O'Young, Enna 8 PC Unattached 2/10/2018 2018 PC PASA C/B/A+

21 34.29 494 Chahal, Janam 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aguatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

22 34.51 481 Kwok, Madison 8 PC Pacific Sports Resort Panthers 1/21/2018 2018 PC BSC Zone 1N Champs

23 34.52 480 Garcia, Eleanor 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

24 34.56 478 Chuang, Makena 8 PC Courtside Swim Club 3/25/2018 2018 PC PSL C/B/A+

25 34.81 464 Sloan, Emma 8 PC Rolling Hills Club Tritons 1/14/2018 2018 PC Z3 Peggy Remirez
Memorial Champs

Boys Age 5-8 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 28.04 850 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/16/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

2 31.73 635 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/24/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

3 31.95 622 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

4 32.26 605 Floyd, Hayden 8 PC SUNN Swimming 3/25/2018 2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+

5 32.43 595 Egide, Peyton 8 PC Marin Pirates 2/17/2018 2018 PC SRN Invitational

6 32.49 592 Raghavan, Nithin 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 7/21/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

7 32.69 581 Logan, Avery 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

8 32.84 573 Canori, William 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 7/21/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

9 33.04 562 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 12/16/2017 2017 PC CSA Conference
Championship

10 33.16 555 Gamble, Gates 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 10/28/2017 2017 PC BAC C/B/A+

11 33.43 540 Sutherland, Graham 8 PC Ladera Oaks 2/24/2018 2018 PC BAC C/B/A+

12 33.45 539 Wang, Christopher 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/24/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+

13 33.59 531 Takazawa, Asher 8 PC Montclair Swim Team 9/16/2017 2017 PC EBSD C/B/A+

13 33.59 531 Kann, Blake 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 10/28/2017 2017 PC SUNN C/B/A+

15 33.63 529 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 1/14/2018 2018 PC Z3 Peggy Remirez
Memorial Champs

16 33.98 510 Gregory, Dylan 7 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  10/1/2017 2017 PC CROW C/B/BB+

17 34.08 505 Hyodo, Zen 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/14/2018 2018 PC Z1S Champs

18 34.10 504 Vu, Dan 8 PC Tiger Aguatics 1/27/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs

19 34.19 499 Tupper, Kealan 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 1/27/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs

20 34.30 493 Meleis, Sammy 8 PC Seals Aquatics 1/14/2018 2018 PC Z3 Peggy Remirez
Memorial Champs

21 34.52 482 Kuzmenko, Yury 8 PC Valley Splash 9/30/2017 2017 PC GGST AGE-GROUP
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

OPEN

22 34.55 480 Aramini, Angelo 8 PC Reno Aquatic Club 9/16/2017 2017 PC DDST Autumn Freeze

23 34.64 475 Prentice, Kellin 8 PC Northern Nevada Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC CARS Nevada State
Champs

24 34.87 463 Jakhongirov, Bobur 8 PC Los Altos & Mountain View A.C. 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

25 35.04 454 Kawaja, Reid 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/21/2018 2018 PC BSC Zone 1N Champs

Girls Age 5-8 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:08.45 668 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/15/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

2 1:08.55 665 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

3 1:09.07 649 Su, Mia 8 PC Unattached 1/7/2018 2018 PC SSF C/B/A+

4 1:12.60 542 Hutchinson, Rylee 8 PC Courtside Swim Club 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

5 1:14.17 497 Sahu, Shimeka 8 PC Saint Lawrence Swim Team 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

6 1:14.58 485 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/5/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

7 1:14.77 480 Rutter, Violet 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 7/14/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

8 1:15.02 473 Qiu, Elise 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 7/13/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

9 1:15.04 473 Sloan, Emma 8 PC Rolling Hills Club Tritons 2/25/2018 2018 PC NVST C/B/A+

10 1:15.66 455 Angell, Michaela 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 2/24/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

11 1:16.59 430 O'Young, Enna 8 PC Unattached 2/10/2018 2018 PC PASA C/B/A+

12 1:16.65 429 Cooper, Chloe 8 PC The Hills Hurricane Swimming 8/5/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

13 1:16.95 421 Forbes, Cameron 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 3/24/2018 2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

14 1:17.01 419 Lin, Francesca 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 1/28/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs

15 1:17.08 417 Hayashi, Claire 8 PC Napa Valley Swim Team 3/24/2018 2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

16 1:17.14 416 Bailey, Vivienne 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 10/14/2017 2017 PC RAM C/B/BB+

17 1:18.09 391 Teter, Leila 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/17/2018 2018 CC CCS SC JO

18 1:18.10 391 Dietrich, Kaylee 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/24/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

19 1:18.41 383 Salgarino, Eilidh 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 2/24/2018 2018 PC EA C/B/BB+
20 1:18.69 376 Kunze Briseno, Elena 8 PC SOLO Aguatics 12/10/2017 2017 PC SOLO C/B/A+
21 1:19.17 364 Chahal, Janam 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+
22 1:19.42 358 Huerta Cavanaugh, Amy 8 PC Marin Pirates 2/25/2018 2018 PC NVST C/B/A+
23 1:19.60 353 Smith, Isabella 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 3/25/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+
24 1:19.64 352 Ramos, Alex 8 PC Stockton Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs
25 1:19.78 349 Pham, Lan-anh 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/10/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+
Boys Age 5-8 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet
1 1:00.70 900 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/17/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS
2 1:09.93 615 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs
3 1:10.83 589 Wang, Christopher 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/25/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+
4 1:11.80 562 Kann, Blake 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+
5 1:12.02 556 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/5/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite
6 1:12.56 541 Logan, Avery 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/5/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+
7 1:12.80 534 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs
8 1:13.75 508 Raghavan, Nithin 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 4/29/2018 2018 PC AAA C/B/BB+
9 1:15.09 472 Aramini, Angelo 8 PC Reno Aquatic Club 9/16/2017 2017 PC DDST Autumn Freeze
10 1:15.52 461 Egide, Peyton 8 PC Marin Pirates 2/18/2018 2018 PC SRN Invitational
11 1:15.86 452 Tupper, Kealan 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/25/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+
12 1:16.52 435 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs
13 1:16.77 429 Jakhongirov, Bobur 8 PC Los Altos & Mountain View A.C. 3/25/2018 2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+
14 1:16.92 425 Ly, Nathan 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/15/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+
15 1:17.09 421 Burnside, Alex 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs
16 1:17.33 415 Walker, Chase 8 PC SUNN Swimming 12/10/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+
17 1:17.51 410 Sutherland, Graham 8 PC Ladera Oaks 2/10/2018 2018 PC PASA C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

18 1:17.98 398 Canori, William 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 3/24/2018 2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

19 1:18.08 396 Takazawa, Asher 8 PC Montclair Swim Team 9/16/2017 2017 PC EBSD C/B/A+

20 1:18.20 393 Thompson, Kyle 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

21 1:18.24 392 Jorgensen, Thomas 8 PC Burlingame Aquatic Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

22 1:18.36 389 Horvath, Hezrai 8 PC Seaside Aquatic Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

23 1:18.66 381 Galli, Nholan 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 7/13/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

24 1:19.01 373 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/19/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

25 1:19.20 368 Vu, Dan 8 PC Tiger Aquatics 1/28/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs

Girls Age 5-8 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 2:29.27 649 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

2 2:32.24 603 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

3 2:39.22 500 Sahu, Shimeka 8 PC Saint Lawrence Swim Team 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

4 2:42.54 455 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

5 2:53.27 321 Sloan, Emma 8 PC Rolling Hills Club Tritons 11/12/2017 2017 PC NVST C/B/A+

6 2:53.99 312 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

7 2:54.89 302 Teter, Leila 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

8 2:55.40 296 Lin, Francesca 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

9 2:57.53 273 Carranza, Ysabelle 8 PC Vallejo Aquatic Club 8/3/2018 2018 PC REAL Championships

10 3:06.36 186 Sandoval, Angelina 8 PC Gilroy Gators Swim Team 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

11 3:09.14 162 Chen, Caelan 8 PC Los Gatos Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

12 3:09.63 158 Piasai, Aylin 7 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

13 3:11.25 145 Jane, Adelaide 7 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

14 3:13.10 130 Wu, Skylar 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

15 3:18.52 92 Jimenez-Hernandez, Irma 8 PC Mendocino Coast Sea Dragons 6/17/2018 2018 PC WILL C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

16 3:20.86 77 Chiong, Vyktoria 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 7/22/2018 2018 PC SVSL Championships

17 3:24.63 56 Seldow, Naomi 8 PC Los Gatos Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

18 3:30.39 29 Sotelo, Hailey 7 PC Piranha Swimming 3/24/2018 2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

19 3:37.23 8 Valentine, Julia 8 PC Oaklantis Swim Team 2/10/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

20 3:38.11 6 Iverson, lvy 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

21 3:40.05 3 Jennings, Georgia 7 PC Aptos Cabrillo Swim Club 11/18/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

22 3:41.76 1 McLean, Ella 8 PC Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

23 3:42.20 1 Spratt, Delylah 8 PC Piranha Swimming 12/3/2017 2017 PC PRNA Distance Meet

24 3:42.80 1 Montague, Layla 8 PC Piranha Swimming 3/24/2018 2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

25 3:44.18 1 Weaver, Dakota 8 PC Crescent City Swim Club 10/15/2017 2017 OR WSC Marie DeHoog Fall

Boys Age 5-8 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 2:09.41 954 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/5/2018 2018 PC Far Western
Championship

2 2:29.85 627 White, Robert 8 PC Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

3 2:32.15 594 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

4 2:35.37 548 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

5 2:43.25 443 Burnside, Alex 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

6 2:44.79 424 Ly, Nathan 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

7 2:48.77 375 Wang, Christopher 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

8 2:51.45 344 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

9 2:54.56 309 Weltchek, Max 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

10 2:55.13 303 Thompson, Kyle 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

11 3:00.09 251 Frisinger, Aiden 8 PC Napa Valley Swim Team 8/3/2018 2018 PC REAL Championships

12 3:00.33 248 Housholder, Andrew 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

13 3:03.41 218 Foucu, Kevin 8 PC Osprey Aquatics 7/22/2018 2018 PC SVSL Championships

14 3:06.88 186 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

Invite

15 3:07.76 178 Petrov, Evan 7 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 3/3/2018 2018 PC WCAB Last Chance JOs

16 3:11.05 150 Caranicolas, Xander 7 PC Mendocino Coast Sea Dragons 6/17/2018 2018 PC WILL C/B/A+

17 3:14.25 125 Nguyen, Tien 7 PC Valley Splash 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

18 3:14.47 123 Call, Tyler 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

19 3:15.78 113 Nayak, Sushanth 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

20 3:20.19 83 Butcher, Blake 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 5/12/2018 2018 PC PRNA C/B/A+

21 3:23.50 63 Khilko, Rostik 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/28/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

22 3:26.95 44 Gamotan, Aydin 8 PC Monterey County Aquatic Team 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

23 3:27.94 39 Kime, Rohan 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 5/12/2018 2018 PC PRNA C/B/A+

24 3:30.53 28 Engel, Wyatt 8 PC Westside Aquaducks 8/3/2018 2018 PC REAL Championships

25 3:35.27 11 Newnan, Onslow 8 PC Osprey Aquatics 7/22/2018 2018 PC SVSL Championships

Girls Age 5-8 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 6:43.04 630 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/8/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

2 6:56.29 553 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/27/2017 2017 PC SCSC October
Spooktacular

7:36.63 349 Teter, Leila 8 PC Unattached 11/18/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs
7:39.41 336 Sloan, Emma 7 PC Rolling Hills Club Tritons 9/23/2017 2017 PC WANV C/B/A+

5 7:49.60 292 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 10/27/2017 2017 PC SCSC October
Spooktacular

6 8:38.15 123 Wheeler, Mackenzie 8 PC Tiger Aquatics 1/13/2018 2018 PC TIGR C/B/BB+

7 8:45.28 104 Chen, Caelan 8 PC Los Gatos Swim Club 12/8/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

8 9:20.73 32 Ramos, Nia 8 PC Vallejo Aquatic Club 10/29/2017 2017 PC SSS C/B/A+

9 10:28.10 1 Sotelo, Hailey 7 PC Piranha Swimming 12/1/2017 2017 PC PRNA Distance Meet

10 10:43.23 1 Ehrmantraut, Hope 7 PC Piranha Swimming 12/1/2017 2017 PC PRNA Distance Meet

11 13:27.82 1 Miller, Preslee 8 PC Bishop Swim Team 6/15/2018 2018 PC BST Invitational

Page 7 of 24



8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018
Boys Age 5-8 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 5:53.04 928 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/11/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

2 6:45.84 621 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 6/17/2018 2018 PC QSS-WEST-PEAK Tri-
Meet

3 7:04.54 524 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 12/15/2017 2017 PC CSA Conference
Championship

4 7:24.09 430 Burnside, Alex 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/8/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

5 7:43.61 344 Vu, Dan 8 PC Tiger Aquatics 1/13/2018 2018 PC TIGR C/B/BB+

6 7:51.56 311 Lee, Emerson 8 PC Neptune Swimming 5/12/2018 2018 PC PRNA C/B/A+

7 8:44.00 128 Patell, Om 8 PC West Coast Aquatics 12/8/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

8 9:06.56 70 Khilko, Rostik 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/27/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

9 9:31.65 23 Liu, Evan 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/27/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

10 9:57.19 1 Weaver, Dakota 8 PC Piranha Swimming 12/1/2017 2017 PC PRNA Distance Meet

11 10:55.77 1 Porter, Kevin 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/27/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

Girls Age 5-8 50 Backstroke Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 37.02 630 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Unattached 7/15/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

2 37.39 609 Bailey, Vivienne 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 11/11/2017 2017 PC OAPB C/B/BB+

3 37.68 593 Qiu, Elise 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 7/15/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

4 37.86 583 Sahu, Shimeka 8 PC Saint Lawrence Swim Team 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

38.25 561 Forbes, Cameron 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 6/10/2018 2018 PC SRN C/B/A+
6 38.60 542 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/10/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite
7 38.85 528 Hayashi, Claire 8 PC Napa Valley Swim Team 2/25/2018 2018 PC NVST C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

8 38.87 527 Sloan, Emma 8 PC Rolling Hills Club Tritons 12/17/2017 2017 PC SRN C/B/A+

9 39.39 500 Smith, Isabella 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 2/10/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

10 39.49 494 Kraemer, Marni 8 PC Unattached 3/25/2018 2018 PC NNA Age-Group Open

10 39.49 494 Byrne, Maren 8 PC Los Altos & Mountain View A.C. 10/28/2017 2017 PC SUNN C/B/A+

12 39.86 475 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/3/2017 2017 CC TNT Winterfest ABC
Swim Meet

12 39.86 475 Keller, Abigail 8 PC New Wave Agquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC OAPB C/B/BB+

14 39.92 472 Chabhal, Janam 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

15 40.45 445 O'Young, Enna 8 PC Unattached 2/10/2018 2018 PC PASA C/B/A+

16 40.63 436 Leung, Samira 8 PC Tri Valley Aquatics 2/25/2018 2018 PC EA C/B/BB+

17 40.90 422 Salgarino, Eilidh 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 2/25/2018 2018 PC EA C/B/BB+

18 40.92 421 Cottam, Madelyn 8 PC New Wave Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC OAPB C/B/BB+

19 41.05 415 Yung, Lily 8 PC Orinda Aquatics 10/28/2017 2017 PC OAPB Fall Jamboree -
App

20 41.30 403 Lin, Francesca 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

21 41.38 399 Lee, Naomi 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

22 41.39 398 Pham, Lan-anh 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/9/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+

23 41.44 396 Rutter, Violet 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 7/15/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

24 41.48 394 Curran, Sophia 8 PC Bulldog Swim Club 2/24/2018 2018 PC BAC C/B/A+

25 41.54 391 Garcia, Eleanor 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

Boys Age 5-8 50 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 30.53 1007 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/17/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

2 38.71 536 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

3 38.89 527 Gamble, Gates 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC PSL C/B/A+

4 39.30 506 Kann, Blake 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aguatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

5 39.36 503 Wang, Christopher 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 2/10/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

6 39.48 497 Galli, Nholan 7 PC Daly City Dolphins 12/9/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+

7 39.65 489 Skov, Gaborka 8 PC Terrapins Swim Team 10/1/2017 2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

8 39.93 475 Logan, Avery 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

9 40.04 470 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 2/18/2018 2018 PC SRN Invitational

10 40.22 461 Hyodo, Zen 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

11 40.28 458 Ly, Nathan 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/10/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

12 40.32 456 Walker, Chase 8 PC SUNN Swimming 12/9/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+

13 40.63 441 Takazawa, Asher 8 PC Montclair Swim Team 9/16/2017 2017 PC EBSD C/B/A+

14 40.86 430 Horvath, Hezrai 8 PC Seaside Aquatic Club 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

15 40.89 428 Qiu, Jasper 8 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2017 2017 PC CSA Conference
Championship

16 41.26 411 Vu, Dan 8 PC Tiger Aquatics 1/14/2018 2018 PC TIGR C/B/BB+

17 41.44 402 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 1/14/2018 2018 PC Z3 Peggy Remirez
Memorial Champs

18 41.48 401 Burnside, Alex 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/10/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

19 41.52 399 Shoykhet, Jonathan 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/24/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

20 41.58 396 Wong, Lawrence 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/9/2017 2017 PC SRVA C/B/BB+

21 41.69 391 Jakhongirov, Bobur 8 PC Los Altos & Mountain View A.C. 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

22 41.72 389 Floyd, Hayden 8 PC SUNN Swimming 3/24/2018 2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+

23 41.97 378 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/18/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

24 42.02 376 Gregory, Dylan 7 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  10/28/2017 2017 PC LAC C/B/BB+

25 42.36 360 Chu, Ethan 8 PC Flying Fish 10/1/2017 2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

Girls Age 5-8 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:20.76 629 Sahu, Shimeka 8 PC Saint Lawrence Swim Team 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

2 1:22.04 597 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

3 1:22.16 594 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+
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10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18

19

20
21

22

23
24

25

1:24.98

1:30.62
1:30.88

1:32.13

1:32.54
1:32.71
1:34.08
1:34.61
1:41.85
1:42.68

1:44.82

1:46.58
1:49.45
1:49.53
1:49.65

1:54.30

1:55.43
1:55.71

1:55.94

1:56.70
1:58.73

1:59.14

524

395
390

363

354
351
323
312
180
167

134

109
72
71
70

24

15
14

12

8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

Lengyel, Nadezda

Sloan, Emma
Shi, Kaitlyn

Patnaik, Alavya

Yung, Lily
Poon, Angela
Teter, Leila
Leung, Samira
Piasai, Aylin

Allen, Natalie

Wheeler, Mackenzie

Boardman, Ela
Valentine, Julia
Loiacono, Ashlyn

Ibuyan, Kristella

Ream, Kalia

Tostado, Neomi

Peeters, Hanne

Raymond, Molly

Montague, Layla

Vowles, Natalia

Ninan, Rhea

8
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PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC

Quicksilver Swimming

Rolling Hills Club Tritons
Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club

Orinda Aquatics

Peak Swimming

Santa Clara Swim Club
Tri Valley Aquatics
Quicksilver Swimming

Aptos Cabrillo Swim Club

Tiger Aquatics

Neptune Swimming
Oaklantis Swim Team
North Bay Aquatics

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Reno Aquatic Club

Monterey County Aquatic Team

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Northern Nevada Aquatics

Piranha Swimming

Aptos Cabrillo Swim Club

Santa Clara Swim Club

24

6/17/2018

12/2/2017
5/5/2018

11/5/2017

10/29/2017
3/4/2018
1/28/2018
3/4/2018
4/14/2018
10/14/2017

11/19/2017

10/29/2017
2/10/2018
3/24/2018
1/28/2018

10/14/2017

11/19/2017
1/27/2018

9/24/2017

3/24/2018
10/14/2017

4/14/2018

2018 PC QSS-WEST-PEAK Tri-
Meet

2017 PC PRNA Distance Meet

2018 PC MVAL Championship -
obs

2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

2017 PC SSS C/B/A+
2018 PC OAQ Race to JOs
2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX
2018 PC WCAB Last Chance JOs
2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

2017 PC SSS C/B/A+
2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+
2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

2017 PC RENO King of the Hill
Challenge

2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

2017 SN Beat The Freeze Age
Group Open

2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+



Boys Age 5-8 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards

8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:05.72 1004 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/16/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

2 1:24.46 507 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

3 1:24.63 503 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/5/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

1:24.64 503 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

5 1:27.85 430 Prentice, Kellin 8 PC Northern Nevada Aquatics 9/24/2017 2017 SN Beat The Freeze Age
Group Open

6 1:28.43 417 Hyodo, Zen 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

7 1:28.75 410 Horvath, Hezrai 8 PC Seaside Aquatic Club 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

8 1:30.43 374 Greaves, Lucas 8 PC Neptune Swimming 3/24/2018 2018 PC PRNA Progressive #1

9 1:30.62 370 Thompson, Kyle 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

10 1:32.00 341 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

11 1:32.78 325 Naveen, Ashish 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

12 1:32.81 324 Qiu, Jasper 8 PC Peak Swimming 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

13 1:33.78 305 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

14 1:36.26 257 Gregory, Dylan 7 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  11/19/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

15 1:36.47 253 Weltchek, Max 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

16 1:37.44 235 Nguyen, Tien 8 PC Unattached 3/4/2018 2018 PC OAQ Race to JOs

17 1:38.39 218 Tzou, Landau 8 PC Peak Swimming 11/19/2017 2017 PC OAQ Race to JOs

18 1:38.68 213 Ooka, Ryan 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

19 1:40.22 186 Khilko, Rostik 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/27/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

20 1:40.41 183 Czajkowski, Tomasz 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC PASA Intersquad Meet

21 1:40.79 177 Parrett, Teddy 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC PASA Intersquad Meet
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

22 1:41.69 162 Nayak, Sushanth 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

23 1:42.71 146 Po, Zachary 8 PC Unattached 1/27/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

24 1:42.94 142 Patell, Om 8 PC West Coast Aquatics 12/16/2017 2017 PC CSA Conference
Championship

25 1:43.93 127 Shukla, Vyom 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/4/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

Girls Age 5-8 50 Breaststroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 40.90 680 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/10/2017 2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

2 41.21 666 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Unattached 7/15/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

3 43.17 577 Qiu, Elise 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 7/15/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

4 43.86 546 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aguatics 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

5 43.88 545 O'Young, Enna 8 PC Unattached 2/10/2018 2018 PC PASA C/B/A+

6 44,52 518 Dietrich, Kaylee 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

7 44,73 509 Salgarino, Eilidh 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 1/6/2018 2018 PC SSF C/B/A+

8 45.05 495 Kraemer, Marni 8 PC Unattached 3/24/2018 2018 PC NNA Age-Group Open

9 45.14 491 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

10 45.24 487 Leung, Samira 8 PC Tri Valley Aquatics 3/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB Last Chance JOs

11 45.71 467 Lin, Francesca 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 8/5/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

12 46.23 445 Keller, Abigalil 8 PC New Wave Aquatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC OAPB C/B/BB+

13 46.28 443 Curran, Sophia 8 PC Bulldog Swim Club 3/25/2018 2018 PC PSL C/B/A+

14 46.31 442 Primmer, Audrey 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 6/17/2018 2018 PC QSS-WEST-PEAK Tri-
Meet

15 46.57 431 Kalinovski, Kristina 8 PC Fog City Hammerheads 1/6/2018 2018 PC SSF C/B/A+

16 46.64 429 Hutchinson, Rylee 8 PC Courtside Swim Club 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

17 46.68 427 Hwang, Jessie 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

18 46.72 425 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

19 47.19 406 Catic, Annabelle 8 PC AlaGators 9/30/2017 2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

20 47.35 400 Bailey, Vivienne 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 9/30/2017 2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

21 47.49 394 O'Connell, KK 8 PC Marin Pirates 2/25/2018 2018 PC NVST C/B/A+

22 47.76 384 Mullikin, Brielle 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 9/17/2017 2017 PC EA B/A+

23 47.86 380 Schmalzle, Julia 8 PC Peninsula Community Center 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

Aquatics
24 48.03 373 Nehra, Anaya 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 4/28/2018 2018 PC AAA C/B/BB+
25 48.30 362 Hosmer, Hanna 8 PC Alameda Island Aquatics 2/10/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+
Boys Age 5-8 50 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 38.17 797 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 6/17/2018 2018 PC QSS-WEST-PEAK Tri-
Meet

2 39.03 754 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/25/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

3 39.40 735 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

4 41.24 645 Gregory, Dylan 7 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  10/29/2017 2017 PC LAC C/B/BB+

5 41.36 639 Egide, Peyton 8 PC Marin Pirates 2/25/2018 2018 PC NVST C/B/A+

6 42.24 597 Kann, Blake 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aguatics 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

7 42.94 565 Gaffney, Miles 8 PC Orinda Aquatics 11/19/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

8 43.60 535 Nguyen, Tien 8 PC Unattached 3/25/2018 2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+

9 44.68 487 Lotosh, Ben 8 PC Marin Pirates 11/12/2017 2017 PC NVST C/B/A+

10 44.77 483 Housholder, Andrew 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

11 45.71 442 Logan, Avery 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/5/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

12 46.18 422 Walker, Chase 8 PC SUNN Swimming 11/12/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

13 46.30 417 Yang, Dylan 8 PC Burlingame Aquatic Club 7/14/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

14 46.86 394 Lucero, Brandon 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 9/17/2017 2017 PC EA B/A+

15 46.89 393 Parrett, Teddy 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 7/14/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

15 46.89 393 Skov, Gaborka 8 PC Terrapins Swim Team 9/16/2017 2017 PC EBSD C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

17 47.08 385 Ly, Nathan 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/10/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

18 47.24 379 Jakhongirov, Bobur 8 PC Los Altos & Mountain View A.C. 2/25/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

19 47.26 378 Hyodo, Zen 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/25/2018 2018 PC WEST C/B/A+

20 47.31 376 Lai, Leo 8 PC South San Francisco Aquatics 1/6/2018 2018 PC SSF C/B/A+

21 47.37 373 Tong, James 8 PC Quicksilver Swimming 12/17/2017 2017 PC CSA Conference
Championship

22 47.67 361 Tambuwun, Dylan 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/25/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+

23 47.69 361 Leung, Angus 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 7/15/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

24 47.79 357 Khilko, Rostik 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/25/2018 2018 PC PASA C/B/A+

25 47.82 355 Wang, Christopher 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/25/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+

Girls Age 5-8 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:30.66 662 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

2 1:34.04 593 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

3 1:36.67 540 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 6/17/2018 2018 PC QSS-WEST-PEAK Tri-
Meet

4 1:37.22 529 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 1/13/2018 2018 OR Thunderbolt Round
Robin |

5 1:38.01 514 O'Young, Enna 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

6 1:38.79 499 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

7 1:40.35 469 Dietrich, Kaylee 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

8 1:43.31 414 Leung, Samira 8 PC Tri Valley Aquatics 3/3/2018 2018 PC WCAB Last Chance JOs

9 1:45.36 377 Morrell, Piper 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

10 1:51.11 278 Ly, Cinnie 8 PC West Coast Aquatics 4/15/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

11 1:51.20 277 Poon, Angela 8 PC Peak Swimming 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

12 1:51.44 273 Shi, Kaitlyn 8 PC West Coast Aquatics 4/15/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

13 1:51.73 268 Teter, Leila 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

14 1:51.81 267 Liu, Olivia 8 PC West Coast Aquatics 11/18/2017 2017 PC OAQ Race to JOs

15 1:53.50 240 Choi, Lynn 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/18/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

16 1:53.63 238 Zanotto, Sophia 7 PC Swim South Bay 7/22/2018 2018 PC SVSL Championships

17 1:54.85 219 Wu, Skylar 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

18 1:54.99 217 Mclntire, Cheyenne 8 PC Osprey Aquatics 3/3/2018 2018 PC OAQ Race to JOs

19 1:57.37 182 Chen, Caelan 8 PC Los Gatos Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

20 1:59.22 155 Yagnavajjala, Srimanasvini 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

21 2:02.85 107 Haeberle, Kate 8 PC Swim South Bay 11/18/2017 2017 PC OAQ Race to JOs

22 2:02.96 106 Gianocaro, Rachel 8 PC South Valley Stingrays 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

23 2:04.37 89 He, Jasmine 7 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/28/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

24 2:06.42 65 Medrano, Valeria 7 PC Valley Splash 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

25 2:06.45 65 Kalangi, Sara 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

Boys Age 5-8 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:24.04 788 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

2 1:24.42 779 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/18/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

1:31.23 630 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

4 1:33.16 590 Gaffney, Miles 8 PC Orinda Aquatics 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

5 1:33.60 581 Egide, Peyton 8 PC Marin Pirates 2/17/2018 2018 PC SRN Invitational

6 1:34.70 558 Gregory, Dylan 7 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks ~ 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

7 1:37.41 504 Hyodo, Zen 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

8 1:38.12 490 Housholder, Andrew 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

9 1:41.11 432 Naveen, Ashish 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

10 1:42.40 408 Raghavan, Nithin 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 2/18/2018 2018 AZ RIO Lost Dutchman

11 1:47.45 318 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

12 1:48.11 306 Nguyen, Tien 7 PC Valley Splash 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

13 1:49.95 275 Yavuzer-Judd, Throyden 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

14 1:50.84 261 Sacco, Kevin 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

15 1:51.29 253 Shoykhet, Jonathan 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

16 1:51.56 249 Metwally, Hassan 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

17 1:52.00 242 Sala, Sawyer 8 PC Lakeridge Swim Team 10/14/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

18 1:52.55 233 Foucu, Kevin 8 PC Osprey Aquatics 7/22/2018 2018 PC SVSL Championships

19 1:53.61 217 Ma, Victor 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

20 1:53.77 214 Stratton, Wyatt 8 PC Orinda Aquatics 10/28/2017 2017 PC OAPB Fall Jamboree -
App

21 1:54.24 207 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

22 1:55.03 195 Zhu, Daniel 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

23 1:56.37 175 Kiehl, Samuel 8 PC Neptune Swimming 10/28/2017 2017 PC SSS C/B/A+

24 1:56.82 169 Greaves, Lucas 7 PC Neptune Swimming 10/28/2017 2017 PC SSS C/B/A+

25 1:57.33 162 Qiu, Jasper 8 PC Peak Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC OAQ Race to JOs

Girls Age 5-8 50 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 32.92 777 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/8/2018 2018 PC Far Western
Championship

2 34.82 673 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

3 35.50 637 Bailey, Vivienne 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 11/12/2017 2017 PC OAPB C/B/BB+
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10

11
12
12

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25

Boys Age 5-8 50 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Rank

36.24
36.27
36.89
36.92
37.26

37.29

37.32

37.72
37.96
37.96

39.06
39.39
39.53
39.82
40.22

40.32
40.41
40.57
40.77
40.84

41.07
41.10

Time

598
597
565
564
547

545

544

524
513
513

461
445
439
426
408

404
400
393
384
381

371
370

Power
Points

8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

Kilgore, Lily

Qiu, Elise
Busquets, Ella
Forbes, Cameron

Sloan, Emma

Fanucchi, Lauren

Sahu, Shimeka

O'Young, Enna
Hutchinson, Rylee

Keller, Abigalil

Hu, Katie

Lin, Francesca
Salgarino, Eilidh
Feng, Janet

Patnaik, Alavya

Wainwright, Madison
Dietrich, Kaylee
Conover-Hui, Karina
Cooper, Chloe
Lengyel, Nadezda

Rutter, Violet
Tayco, Sophia

Name

8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
8 PC
7 PC
8 PC
Age LSC

North Bay Aquatics

Daly City Dolphins
Walnut Creek Aquabears
North Bay Aquatics
Rolling Hills Club Tritons

De Anza Cupertino Aquatics

Saint Lawrence Swim Team

Quicksilver Swimming
Courtside Swim Club

New Wave Aquatics

Unattached

Pleasanton Seahawks
Ellis Aquatics Swim Team
Pleasanton Seahawks

Santa Clara Swim Club

Pleasanton Seahawks

Santa Clara Swim Club

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
The Hills Hurricane Swimming

Quicksilver Swimming

De Anza Cupertino Aquatics

Quicksilver Swimming

/ Club

2/17/2018
3/24/2018
11/12/2017
5/12/2018
1/14/2018

1/13/2018

10/14/2017

1/27/2018
11/11/2017
9/30/2017

9/30/2017
8/5/2018
2/25/2018
8/5/2018
10/29/2017

2/10/2018
12/9/2017
2/11/2018
2/25/2018
10/14/2017

3/24/2018
12/9/2017

Swim Date

2018 AZ RIO Lost Dutchman
2018 PC PSL C/B/A+

2017 PC OAPB C/B/BB+
2018 PC PRNA C/B/A+

2018 PC Z3 Peggy Remirez
Memorial Champs

2018 OR Thunderbolt Round
Robin |

2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX
2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

2017 PC CROW C/B/BB+
2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+
2018 PC EA C/B/BB+
2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

2017 PC SCSC October
Spooktacular

2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+
2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite
2018 PC PASA C/B/A+
2018 PC EA C/B/BB+

2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+
2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

Meet
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10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
17

19
20

21
22
23

29.65

32.71

35.87
35.93

36.90
36.90

37.08
37.27
37.43
37.46
37.48

37.65
38.28

38.31
38.97
39.03
39.15
39.15

39.32
39.44

39.47
39.62
39.63

962

768

588
585

533
533

524
514
506
505
504

495
464

462
431
428
422
422

414
409

407
400
400

8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

Mijatovic, Luka

Elaydi, Shareef

Logan, Avery

Hodson, Graham

White, Robert
Skov, Gaborka

Ly, Nathan

Kann, Blake
Coutinho, Shaun
Wang, Christopher
Gregory, Dylan

Gamble, Gates

Egide, Peyton

Jakhongirov, Bobur
Hyodo, Zen

Floyd, Hayden
Zhou, Aiden

Galli, Nholan

Tupper, Kealan
Stratton, Wyatt

Canori, William
Nguyen, Tien
Friedley, Peter

8
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PC
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PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Santa Clara Swim Club

Santa Clara Swim Club

Walnut Creek Aquabears

Walnut Creek Aquabears

Quicksilver Swimming

Terrapins Swim Team

Santa Clara Swim Club
De Anza Cupertino Aquatics
Santa Clara Swim Club

Pleasanton Seahawks

Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Marin Pirates

Los Altos & Mountain View A.C.
Santa Clara Swim Club

SUNN Swimming

SUNN Swimming

Daly City Dolphins

Pleasanton Seahawks

Orinda Aquatics

North Bay Aquatics
Unattached

Quicksilver Swimming
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4/8/2018

3/17/2018

8/5/2018
9/30/2017

3/4/2018
9/30/2017

2/3/2018
11/11/2017
12/9/2017
2/10/2018
11/19/2017

11/11/2017
11/19/2017

3/24/2018
3/25/2018
2/3/2018

3/24/2018
7/14/2018

2/10/2018
10/28/2017

2/3/2018
2/3/2018
12/9/2017

2018 PC Far Western
Championship

2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

2018 PC GGST Race To JOs

2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs
2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite

2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

2017 PC PSL C/B/A+

2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+
2018 PC WEST C/B/A+
2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs
2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+

2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

2017 PC OAPB Fall Jamboree -
App
2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs
2017 PC SCSC Z1S Invite



8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018
24 40.29 370 Jorgensen, Thomas 8 PC Burlingame Aquatic Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs
25 40.56 358 Aramini, Angelo 8 PC Reno Aquatic Club 9/17/2017 2017 PC DDST Autumn Freeze
Girls Age 5-8 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet
1 1:14.22 773 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/5/2018 2018 PC Far Western
Championship
2 1:15.76 735 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/3/2017 2017 PC JO CHAMPS
3 1:24.83 529 Sahu, Shimeka 8 PC Saint Lawrence Swim Team 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN
4 1:26.08 503 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN
5 1:31.79 389 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite
6 1:33.45 358 Sloan, Emma 8 PC Roalling Hills Club Tritons 12/2/2017 2017 PC PRNA Distance Meet
7 1:34.76 334 Hu, Katie 8 PC Unattached 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet
8 1:39.14 259 Poon, Angela 8 PC Peak Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC OAQ Race to JOs
9 1:39.88 247 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC Quicksilver Swimming 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX
10 1:59.48 18 Medrano, Valeria 7 PC Valley Splash 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX
11 2:06.68 1 He, Jasmine 7 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/28/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad
Boys Age 5-8 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet
1 1:06.28 973 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/18/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS
2 1:12.90 790 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 4/5/2018 2018 PC Far Western
Championship
1:28.19 428 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/19/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs
4 1:29.56 401 Gamble, Gates 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/4/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite
5 1:33.72 321 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
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8 and under SC top times through August 31
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

OPEN

6 1:34.55 306 Nguyen, Tien 7 PC Valley Splash 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

7 1:40.22 211 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

8 1:41.04 198 Qiu, Jasper 8 PC Peak Swimming 3/3/2018 2018 PC OAQ Race to JOs

1:50.61 76 Shoykhet, Jonathan 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

10 1:56.21 28 Po, Zachary 8 PC Unattached 1/28/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

11 2:04.24 1 Prentice, Kellin 8 PC Northern Nevada Aquatics 9/23/2017 2017 SN Beat The Freeze Age
Group Open

12 2:10.00 1 Yong, Jerrick 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 1/28/2018 2018 PC PASA-Cardinal
Intrasquad

Girls Age 5-8 100 Individual Medley Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:16.26 750 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Unattached 7/14/2018 2018 PC TAHO Swimming At
Altitude

2 1:18.30 693 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/28/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

3 1:20.87 624 Qiu, Elise 8 PC Daly City Dolphins 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

4 1:23.16 564 Fanucchi, Lauren 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 1/20/2018 2018 PC BSC Zone 1N Champs

5 1:23.31 561 O'Young, Enna 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

6 1:24.57 529 Dietrich, Kaylee 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/25/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

7 1:25.33 510 Hutchinson, Rylee 8 PC Courtside Swim Club 11/11/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+

8 1:25.99 494 O'Connell, KK 8 PC Marin Pirates 7/22/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

9 1:26.04 493 Smith, Isabella 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 7/22/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

10 1:26.63 479 Sloan, Emma 8 PC Rolling Hills Club Tritons 12/17/2017 2017 PC SRN C/B/A+

11 1:26.81 475 Lin, Francesca 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

12 1:27.43 460 Forbes, Cameron 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 6/9/2018 2018 PC SRN C/B/A+

13 1:27.53 458 Kraemer, Marni 8 PC Unattached 3/24/2018 2018 PC NNA Age-Group Open

14 1:27.54 458 Keller, Abigalil 8 PC New Wave Aquatics 10/28/2017 2017 PC ONDA C/B/BB+

15 1:27.92 449 Lee, Naomi 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC DACA C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

16 1:28.57 434 Kwok, Madison 8 PC Pacific Sports Resort Panthers 1/20/2018 2018 PC BSC Zone 1N Champs

17 1:28.73 430 Cooper, Chloe 8 PC The Hills Hurricane Swimming 7/22/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

18 1:28.75 430 Rutter, Violet 7 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 2/25/2018 2018 PC DACA C/B/A+

19 1:28.78 429 Teter, Leila 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/18/2018 2018 CC CCS SC JO

20 1:29.02 423 Salgarino, Eilidh 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 1/27/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs

21 1:29.10 422 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 4/14/2018 2018 PC CRUZ C/B/A+

22 1:29.45 414 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 10/15/2017 2017 PC CRUZ AGE-GROUP
OPEN

23 1:29.61 410 Palazzolo, Juliana 8 PC Ladera Oaks 4/15/2018 2018 PC MAV C/B/A+

24 1:29.72 408 Hayashi, Claire 8 PC Napa Valley Swim Team 12/17/2017 2017 PC SRN C/B/A+

25 1:30.65 387 Chahal, Janam 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 10/29/2017 2017 PC SUNN C/B/A+

Boys Age 5-8 100 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 1:07.49 1000 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/18/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

2 1:18.40 661 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

3 1:21.02 588 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

4 1:22.65 544 Logan, Avery 8 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 8/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB C/B/A+

5 1:22.71 543 Kann, Blake 8 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 10/29/2017 2017 PC SUNN C/B/A+

6 1:22.76 542 Wang, Christopher 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/24/2018 2018 PC HILL C/B/BB+

7 1:23.62 519 Raghavan, Nithin 8 PC Albany Armada Aquatics 7/22/2018 2018 PC RESL Championship

8 1:23.99 510 Gamble, Gates 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/11/2017 2017 PC PSL C/B/A+

9 1:24.34 501 Hyodo, Zen 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

10 1:25.11 481 Walker, Chase 8 PC SUNN Swimming 12/9/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+

11 1:25.29 477 Skov, Gaborka 8 PC Terrapins Swim Team 9/17/2017 2017 PC EBSD C/B/A+

12 1:26.18 455 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 12/16/2017 2017 PC CSA Conference
Championship

13 1:26.33 451 Jakhongirov, Bobur 8 PC Los Altos & Mountain View A.C. 3/24/2018 2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+

14 1:26.58 445 Egide, Peyton 8 PC Marin Pirates 11/11/2017 2017 PC NVST C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

15 1:26.78 441 Ly, Nathan 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/11/2018 2018 PC LAC C/B/BB+

16 1:26.99 435 Lai, Leo 8 PC South San Francisco Aquatics 1/20/2018 2018 PC BSC Zone 1N Champs

17 1:27.21 430 Gregory, Dylan 7 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks ~ 11/18/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

18 1:27.53 423 Canori, William 8 PC North Bay Aquatics 6/2/2018 2018 PC MONT PENTATHLON

19 1:27.61 421 Hodson, Graham 7 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 9/30/2017 2017 PC AIA Rocktoberfest
C/B/BB+

20 1:27.84 415 Yang, Dylan 8 PC Burlingame Aquatic Club 3/24/2018 2018 PC LAMV C/B/A+

21 1:27.90 414 Sutherland, Graham 8 PC Ladera Oaks 2/3/2018 2018 PC SUNN 10&Un Champs

22 1:28.15 408 Tupper, Kealan 8 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/4/2018 2018 PC Zone All-Star Meet

23 1:28.51 400 Kuzmenko, Yury 8 PC Valley Splash 10/1/2017 2017 PC GGST AGE-GROUP
OPEN

24 1:28.53 399 Galli, Nholan 7 PC Daly City Dolphins 12/9/2017 2017 PC DCD C/B/A+

25 1:28.58 398 Vu, Dan 8 PC Tiger Aquatics 1/27/2018 2018 PC Zone 2 Champs

Girls Age 5-8 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 2:46.22 697 Su, Mia 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/12/2018 2018 PC Z1S Champs

2 2:50.48 644 Wu, Isabel 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/5/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

3 3:05.41 470 Patnaik, Alavya 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/5/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

3:07.70 446 Dietrich, Kaylee 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/12/2018 2018 PC Z1S Champs

5 3:16.81 352 Salgarino, Eilidh 8 PC Ellis Aquatics Swim Team 11/19/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

6 3:18.57 335 Lengyel, Nadezda 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 11/17/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

7 3:19.67 324 Teter, Leila 8 PC Unattached 11/17/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

8 3:22.69 296 Sandoval, Angelina 8 PC Gilroy Gators Swim Team 1/12/2018 2018 PC Z1S Champs

9 3:46.95 105 Wheeler, Mackenzie 8 PC Tiger Aquatics 11/19/2017 2017 PC BSW 14U Last Chance
JO Meet

10 3:55.17 58 Montague, Layla 8 PC Piranha Swimming 5/12/2018 2018 PC PRNA C/B/A+
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8 and under SC top times through August 31

LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2017 - 8/31/2018

11 4:01.58 29 Medrano, Valeria 7 PC Valley Splash 1/12/2018 2018 PC Z1S Champs
12 4:15.35 1 Sotelo, Hailey 7 PC Piranha Swimming 1/19/2018 2018 PC PRNA-SSS Dual
Boys Age 5-8 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Swim Date Meet

1 2:24.03 994 Mijatovic, Luka 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/16/2018 2018 PC SPEEDO JUNIOR
OLYMPICS

2 2:50.20 628 Elaydi, Shareef 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

3 2:58.72 523 Friedley, Peter 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 11/17/2017 2017 PC SCSC Race To JOs

4 3:02.20 483 Gamble, Gates 8 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/5/2017 IZOH PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
nvite

5 3:03.29 470 Hyodo, Zen 7 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

6 3:11.12 385 Burnside, Alex 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/12/2018 2018 PC Z1S Champs

7 3:18.51 310 Coutinho, Shaun 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 11/5/2017 2017 PC PASA Joyce Lanphere
Invite

3:20.59 290 White, Robert 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 10/21/2017 2017 PC QSS Quad Meet

9 3:21.30 284 Dizitser, Milan 8 PC San Francisco Serpents 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

10 3:25.57 245 Petrov, Evan 7 PC Walnut Creek Aquabears 3/4/2018 2018 PC WCAB Last Chance JOs

11 3:30.26 205 Shoykhet, Jonathan 8 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

12 3:39.27 137 Demireva, Teddy 8 PC Humboldt Swim Club 7/20/2018 2018 PC UD C/B/A+

13 3:45.73 95 Shukla, Vyom 8 PC  Quicksilver Swimming 1/27/2018 2018 PC QSS IMR/IMX

14 3:49.39 74 Caranicolas, Xander 7 PC Mendocino Coast Sea Dragons 7/20/2018 2018 PC UD C/B/A+

15 4:17.71 1 Russell, Huck 8 PC Humboldt Swim Club 7/20/2018 2018 PC UD C/B/A+
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